

Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos Water Valve Replacement

All Purpose Contracting, Inc.

Fenson Contracting LLC

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

Rupp Rosebrock Inc.

Shinn Bros. Inc.

	Engineering		January 19, 2022				Delphos, OH		Fort Jennings, OH		Findlay, OH		Liberty Center, OH		Celina, OH	
REF.	ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,329.47	\$3,329.47	\$48,459.00	\$48,459.00	\$2,408.30	\$2,408.30	
2	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$228.33	\$1,826.64	\$254.00	\$2,032.00	\$459.80	\$3,678.40	
3	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22	C.Y.	70	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$360.00	\$25,200.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$321.95	\$22,536.50	\$352.00	\$24,640.00	\$532.50	\$37,275.00	
4	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	110	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$33.91	\$3,730.10	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$78.20	\$8,602.00	
5	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, APPLIED @ 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.12	\$404.80	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$5.30	\$212.00	
6	411 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	35	\$230.00	\$8,050.00	\$405.00	\$14,175.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$369.75	\$12,941.25	\$383.00	\$13,405.00	\$518.30	\$18,140.50	
7	608 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACED	S.F.	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$39.56	\$1,186.80	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.20	\$756.00	
8	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$8.57	\$214.25	\$83.00	\$2,075.00	\$24.60	\$615.00	
9	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$18.21	\$455.25	\$92.00	\$2,300.00	\$31.00	\$775.00	
10	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$24.43	\$610.75	\$93.00	\$2,325.00	\$39.20	\$980.00	
11	611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.16	\$1,708.00	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$34.30	\$1,715.00	
12	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,935.67	\$17,935.67	\$4,495.00	\$4,495.00	\$2,259.30	\$2,259.30	
13	624 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,601.37	\$2,601.37	\$10,485.00	\$10,485.00	\$7,709.60	\$7,709.60	
14	630 SIGN REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$64.50	\$64.50	\$188.00	\$188.00	\$144.60	\$144.60	
15	638 1" CTS PLASTIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH	FT.	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$104.97	\$1,049.70	\$106.00	\$1,060.00	\$131.20	\$1,312.00	
16	638 2" CTS PLASTIC WATER SERVICE BRANCH	FT.	381	\$65.00	\$24,765.00	\$30.00	\$11,430.00	\$30.00	\$11,430.00	\$45.68	\$17,404.08	\$19.00	\$7,239.00	\$33.00	\$12,573.00	
17	638 4" INSERTING VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,509.75	\$8,509.75	\$7,934.00	\$7,934.00	\$10,722.80	\$10,722.80	
18	638 4" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$458.97	\$4,589.70	\$237.00	\$2,370.00	\$304.60	\$3,046.00	
19	638 4" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,285.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,700.02	\$1,700.02	\$832.00	\$832.00	\$1,370.60	\$1,370.60	
20	638 4" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$4,731.67	\$14,195.01	\$7,819.50	\$23,458.50	\$7,382.50	\$22,147.50	
21	638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$10,325.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$1,753.16	\$12,272.12	\$1,744.00	\$12,208.00	\$1,590.20	\$11,131.40	
22	638 6" INSERTING VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$9,092.44	\$18,184.88	\$8,335.00	\$16,670.00	\$11,795.50	\$23,591.00	
23	638 6" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$38,100.00	\$6,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$4,822.76	\$28,936.56	\$8,314.00	\$49,884.00	\$7,528.70	\$45,172.20	
24	638 6" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	105	\$120.00	\$12,600.00	\$145.00	\$15,225.00	\$175.00	\$18,375.00	\$276.37	\$29,018.85	\$114.00	\$11,970.00	\$140.90	\$14,794.50	
25	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,395.22	\$4,790.44	\$2,767.00	\$5,534.00	\$2,109.90	\$4,219.80	
26	638 8" INSERTING VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$29,100.00	\$8,950.00	\$26,850.00	\$9,926.33	\$29,778.99	\$9,216.00	\$27,648.00	\$12,253.30	\$36,759.90	
27	638 8" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$28,600.00	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.00	\$5,237.73	\$20,950.92	\$9,423.00	\$37,692.00	\$7,991.40	\$31,965.60	
28	638 8" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$349.53	\$17,476.50	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$186.50	\$9,325.00	
29	638 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$3,941.85	\$19,709.25	\$3,037.00	\$15,185.00	\$3,598.00	\$17,990.00	
30	638 12" INSERTING VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$63,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$60,800.00	\$17,228.95	\$68,915.80	\$14,906.00	\$59,624.00	\$22,787.60	\$91,150.40	
31	638 12" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$72,800.00	\$10,200.00	\$71,400.00	\$9,048.38	\$63,338.66		\$110,810.00	\$9,777.10	\$68,439.70	
32	638 12" PVC AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	197	\$140.00	\$27,580.00	\$220.00	\$43,340.00	\$225.00	\$44,325.00	\$408.18	\$80,411.46	\$67.00	\$13,199.00	\$252.10	\$49,663.70	
33	638 CUT & PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$476.91	\$476.91	\$3,818.00	\$3,818.00	\$1,132.20	\$1,132.20	
34	642 TRAFFIC MARKING REPLACED IN KIND	FT.	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.30	\$1,458.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$17.70	\$1,062.00	
35	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1400	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.50	\$6,300.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.10	\$5,740.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.40	\$6,160.00	
	TOTAL				\$548,045.00		\$466,820.00		\$475,830.00		\$518,452.95	_	\$541,129.50 *1	_	\$549,000.00	

^{*1} Total given was \$540,629.50